## **Beyond the Bit Pipes**

Cité Mondiale, Bordeaux, France 26 - 29 October 2009



## Beyond the Bit Pipes - Conference Programme Announced

Chedworth, UK, 8 June 2009: ICIN Events Ltd is pleased to announce the <u>Conference Programme</u> for ICIN 2009 in Bordeaux, France, 26-29 October 2009.

The ICIN series of conferences brings together leading telecom and internet experts from industry, universities and government worldwide. ICIN operates on a rigorous peer review process and provides a unique impartial environment for open and honest technical dialogue in the area of intelligent communications services.

ICIN conferences are renowned for their debates on the impact of emerging technology, architecture and industry trends on intelligent, software-driven services.

Telcos are currently deploying high capacity bit pipes. ICIN 2009 explores the new kinds of content and services, generated by service providers, users and other application and media providers, that will fill these bit pipes. ICIN 2009 highlights the new opportunities that this future can bring for web and telecom technologies, services and players.

The papers reporting the latest industry research selected for presentation at ICIN 2009 are listed in the Advance Programme.

The opening session at ICIN 2009 explores Evolving business models in a converging communications environment with industry leading keynote speakers:

- Thomas Aidan Curran, Chief Technology Officer, Products & Innovation, Deutsche Telekom, Germany
- Martin Geddes, Head of Strategy, BT Design, UK
- Vikram Saksena, Executive Vice President and Chief Technology Officer, Tellabs, USA
- Yoshio Yasumoto, Executive Engineer, Panasonic Corporate R&D, Japan

Pre-conference events on Monday 26 October include tutorials on Identity management in IP Networks and Web technologies for telecom and a workshop on The changing landscape of standardisation involving representatives from key standardisation bodies including ETSI, ITU-T, and the Broadband Forum.

Further information is available on the conference website at <a href="http://www.icin.biz">http://www.icin.biz</a>.

Press contact: Stuart Sharrock, Chairman, ICIN International Advisory Board, chair@icin.biz

